in accordance with
Rules6 2,63 & 6.5 of LIQOZ

the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rutes 2016 and

secansosgosorthe  NOtiCe of statement of affairs

insclvency Act 1986

&3

Companies House

r Company details

Company number 0 |6 0 ]8 8 9 6 B3

Company name in full 1

Simply Removals UK Limited

T

30/10/2019 #63
COMPANIES HOUSE

hd o .
Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals

Liquidator’s name

T
Fuli forenames) | Jason
Surname i Callender
u Liquidator’s address
Building name/number [ Olympia House
Street .
Armitage Road
Past town London
County/Region
Pastcode NW11 8RQ
Cauntry
e S S e R e —
E Liquidator's name ®
Fuil forename(s) ®0ther liquidatar
- Usethissectiontotellusabout
Surname another hgwdator.
ﬂ Liquidator's address @
. . 0 " -
Building name/number Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
Street another liquidator.
Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Codntry

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

21 October 2019

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act1986

v'|Statement of affairs by adirector under section 99{1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

R S—————

ngature date
| ———

28 October 2019

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

Youdonothavetogive anycontactinformation, but if
youdoitwill helpCompanies Houseifthereisaquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformation you give will be
visible to searchers of the publicrecord.

Jason Callender

Panos Eliades Franklin & Co

Olympia House

Armitage Road

London
Postcode N W 1 1 8 R Q
Dx

020 8731 6807

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

3 You have signed the form.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@here to send

return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to

uTurther information

Forfurtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

|
|
1
|
|
I

|
i

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0



In @ccordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 28(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

SIMPLY REMOVALS UK LIMITED T/A SIMPLY REMOVALS

Statement as to affairs of Simply Removals UK Limited

on 21 October 2019
being a date not more than 14 days
before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name DAMIEN RICCARDO MURETTI

Signed % ")

L~ —
Dated 21 October 2019

T

. COMPANIES HOUSE



Simply Removals UK Limited

A — Summary of Assets

Estimated to Realise

Book Value

Assets:

Plant and Machinery 13,528
Fixtures and Fittings 28,361
Computer Equipment 58,368
Motor Vehicles 22,000
Book Debts 44 071
Goodwill/Website Nil
Estimated Total Assets available for Unsecured 166,328

Non-Preferential Creditors

SIGNATURE %

5,465
1,130
2,436
3,500
Uncertain
8,000

20,531

DATE 21 October 2019




Al- Sufnmary of Liabilities

Liabilities

Estimated Total Assets available for Preferential Creditors

(carried from page A)

Preferential Creditors:
Employees' Claims

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated Surplus as regards Preferential Creditors:

Unsecured Non-Preferential Creditors
Consumers
Employees’ Claims
Fines
Landlord
Leans
PAYE/NIC
Pension
Rates
Solicitor
Trade Creditors
Utility Creditor
VAT

Estimated Deficiency as regards Creditors

Share Capital
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary

ESTIMATED TOTAL DEFICIENCY

Estimated to Realise

20,531

12,092

(12,092)

8,439

47,158
41,568
48,023
7,905
168,000
22,915
32,376
68,302
18,000
507,322
452
87,694

(1.039,715)

(1,031,276)

10,000

l
SIGNATURE %\)

(10,000)

£ (1,041,276)

DATE 21 October 2019



07'€20'Z MEZ LING 'xessng 1sapn ‘Buiypiop ‘peoy pI Aouaby
0 3 aquioowle ‘pr1 (MnN) soueUI4 3D10AU| JGSH 0/ JUBWIINIDAY 03110 SI9ALQ
0 00043 406 1S ‘spsa7 ‘Zig xog Od abrey peq
0 00°000'0013 _ . . ... NGB skaiydwny |aIeg
13 'uopuoT ‘spueppoq Inagiey|liy Ly ‘y04 1eld :
. 832 9VWO
0 00000 €€3 ‘x8ss3 ‘Buiddg 'siog uopAsy] ‘peoy syoopieg zi RN usiweq
ot NNZ SW 'Je1sayouepy
0 16°€2L'Z3 “SOM 19811G BuIy| Zp ‘2SnoH SBUD "W 0O pajWwIN anus) 3o8yd) Jed
ey MX8 | LSM ‘Bllyspioyels
0 PrI6L13 Yoouues) ‘ABM [BNGIO 'Z [BNHO ‘2L 4€ XOF Od P 0 uauidinb3 stbug
0 L0 £56'L+3F NNE 1S4 ‘joIskg ‘SLOWH | HnoD sajessiBeyy joisug B uony
e H4Z §10d ‘enysdwen
0 00"005 23 '"ABjBlumA e ssauisng Jus|og £ wnio4 PITSUSSY
. _ _ P11 (leuoten)
0 Ov'Z5h3 Av6 LLNg ‘Bupue] 'gesy xog Od ssauisng Jalep uelBuy
0 000083 ALZ EN3 ‘peoy shaiyar ‘sjeisy Buipel) sebejes) v P11 aAowolny SHEd IV |
: YOS Wy ‘Plojoy ‘peoy
0 089223 ucisy ‘anuan ssauisng unoD Buimpay ‘G iun ad Aunoes 3 a1y 10V
0 ﬁ | 00'005'23 J¥8 011V ‘@Al A10108Y PIO 91 P¥1 S8QIAIBS BLUIL Ul ISNf
3 uaalb
Aunsag fjunsag Joypalin juewne|)
Jo anjep aeq Aq pjay unaeg Aue jo s|1ejaq | 193(Q jo yunowy {apoojsod yyum) ssalippy 10 Jo)upail) Jo aweN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod ayy ul Apadoid 1sA0 3))] JO uoUS]aL BULIBID SI0JIPSID PUB $22IAI8S 10 Spoob Jo Aiddns sy jo aoueApe
ui pled sjunowe Buiues sJswoIsSho pue sjuawsalbe ajes jeuolpuod Jo Buises| [eleyd ‘sseysind-aly Japun s1o}pald Aue AHJUspl pue SIC)paJs || SpN[OuI JSNW ROA BJON

SUOLIAIAUD ANVJINOD
=]



0 0000513 INL N3 'UopuoT ‘anusAy UCSIIOW P17 3JiH UBA @ 30oN1] YICHON
‘000" ‘ ' pid sJs2101S
0 0000023 984 GdH ‘weysayy '12ang ybiy ¢ 9 SISAOWSY JO PIINS) [BUOHEN
0 0v'9893 XN 9N ‘uopuoT ‘sueT yanyg ge pajitr] oyse| I3sI
. . _ asuBLl4
0 ve1LLT3 Zdl 19Y ‘Bupesy jeans saeibeg z J0ssy pue ajeiodion auenboepy
0 06 LY9'LL3 9 LWY 'piojwoy 'peoy By ‘|leH umo Buiisre Jo ybnolog uopuo
0 00'¥59'953 . . ‘ . MXE pieyu3 jo ybnolog uopuo
LN3 "X8Sa|pPPIN ‘PIRYUT 194G JBA|IS "BIUR] IAID
s avl G271 '[oodiaar] 198)s salep 'asnoH
0 00'¥69 283 ueibay ‘100i4 Uis ‘(Aouaajosuy) sucnelad( 1A SU0JSny g sntishay WH
. ZZ| 863N 'auk] uodn spseoman ‘uojuagbuon SWOISNA % SNUBAS
0 00516 ced "MIIA Yied Uojusg ‘ZOZE dE WO ‘NHII e E &K
_ 0 _ 00 000'9L3 Od/ 8N3 'S80 WEUJ|ep ‘Peoy piod MaN _ PY1Jeq surey A
| 0 | 00°000'+3 4SZ OLMN ‘UOPUOT ‘3nURAY AQUUM ‘p1 U | P11 ey |
0 00°000'8L3 LLE d77 Jeysupjel
YpOF 'UOPUOT 'SUET UBMS Z 'SSMOH YUEQSATY | :
. AE6 0LV 'PlRYIEH
0 L0v¥83 ‘Aepp olnbsop ‘eoe|d Juspil] 'S8DISS J8WOISNY) PowI 33
3 uamb
Ajinoeg Aunsag Jo)paln juewR)
Jo anjep ajeq Aq pley funasg Aue Jo spejyaqg | 3990 0 Junowy (epoajsod yum) ssaippy 10 10}ipai9) JO sWepN

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo ay} ul Auadoud Jaao sl jo uonusalal Bulwied sio)pald pue saojases Jo spoob jo Addns oy} Jo aoueape
ul pied sjunowe Bujlwie)o S18Waoisnd pue sjuswasibe sjes [euopuos Jo Buises| |8jjeys 'aseyoind-auiy Japun siclpaid Aue Aiuspl pue SIONpaIo e 8pnjoul 1SNW No A 310N

SYOLIA3HI ANYdINOD
g



6102 1290300 |LZ 31vd

.

- ]

m. v@ FUNLVYNOIS

Lo | zs°686'0563 | V101 HOLIQIHD
E | 00'000°0p3 AXO0 ZLN ‘UOpuoT ‘pEGY poomjueig 0D} |  pepwn seiddng Buiexoed yn |

0 6€'9.6'213 uodn a[ISBIMBN ‘apIsIanly _.::n__,_,m_“A JmmﬂwuLM%M% 10}1S9AU] [EIUSI0 SN
0 00°00F'P13 7€ £eg 'weybuiung ‘1 89} x0g Od JojeinBay suatsuad ay |

0 00112693 LNZ LLN 'UOpUOT ‘SMo Aemales zi soeds shoiores A
[0 | 00668713 LNZ LIN ‘Uopuo ‘smel Aemale | | pI siejuay Aidwis |
[0 | 00'506°23 LNZ | LMN 'uopuon ‘smajy Aemalen z| | P17 sonsiboq Aduwis |
[o | 00052223 LNZ LLN 'uopuoT ‘smaj Aemajed z| | pi7 wodsuel | Was |
[o [ ooves's13 QA€ 1V ‘1eang senbay? gy "unod asdyo3 | panL woe) Buirow|ieay |

0 00°000°}3 ¥NJ ‘peoy sawes g-z ‘soIpnig alebpoopy Eo_u__,w mw 9d dnoi9 oIgnD
| o | 00000°L3 331 9LAS 199415 Wed ‘seoy0 adey) | Py xeny |
Lo | 00°006'43 Md¥ ALOT 'UOPUOT J93IIS UYOF IS /GL-GFL | S8DIAIRg ssallisng Jeinsuluad |
Lo | 00000523 LNZ LIN 'uopuoT ‘smap Aemores z| | Meyg ined |

3 TEYN]
Alunaag funoseg Jo)paln JueunED
Jo anjep ayeq Aq proy Qunoag Aue Jo sjie}aq | 199Q 0 Junowy (epooysod yum) ssaippy 10 103Ipals) JO aweN

‘uoissassod s, Auedwos sy} Ul Apadosd 1oA0 a3} jo uonualal Buiwieo s1olIpal2 pug $a01M9s Jo spoob Jjo Alddns ayj Jo acueape
u prled sjunowe SuilIeD S1awolsna pue sjualwaalbe sjes jeuonpuod 1o Buises) [aneyo ‘aseysind-aiy Japun sioppasd Aue Auspi pue SIoNpaI0 || apn[oul 1SNW NoA 810N

SHOLIA3™UD ANVJNOD
=



6102 134C190 12 31vda yﬂ\ FJUNLVYNOIS

0 01°208°1S0°13 TYLOL ANYHD
E [ _ [ z6°659'c53 _ | 21:1V.101 S33A01dNS |
[0 _ | | 99'251 143 _ | #2:1v101 SHIWNSNOD |

3 USAl
Aunsag Ajunaeg Jojipal?) jueutie|n
Jo anjep ajeq Aq piay Ajunoag Aue jo spiejag | ygeq jo unowy (epooisod Yyum} ssaippy 10 10}Ipatn JO AWeN

‘uoissassed s Auedwos sy) ul Apadold JeAo a1 Jo uonualal Buiwies siolpals pue seoiaias Jo spoob Jo Alddns auj Jo adueape
Ul pied sjunolwe Bulwie)d s18WECIsNo pue sjuawaalbe ajes [euoipuod 1o buises| j|gpeyd 'aseyaind-a.iy Japun s10)ipaid AUB AJjuapl pUE SICHPaID [[B @pnj2uUl ISP NOA SION

SHOLIQIYD ANVANOD
g



610¢ 1290300 |12 31vd

FAUNLVYNOIS

[ 00'000°043

00l

Aeuipip

g3/ 9LIND ‘xess] ‘6uidd3 'siog uopAsy | ‘peOY SHOpE] ZL

H3INYY Opieday udiweq A

anjeA |eulWwoN

saJeys Jo "oON

aleys Jo adA]

(apoajsod ypm) ssaippy

Jaquiay
10 Jap|oyaieys Jo swepN

SH3IFW3IN ANYJNOD
2



